HN624416N Series
1048576-word × 16-bit/2097152-word × 8-bit CMOS Mask
Programmable ROM
ADE-203-465A (Z)
Rev. 1.0
May. 22, 1997
Description
The Hitachi HN624416N series is a 16-Mbit CMOS mask-programmable ROM organized either as 1048576-

• Three-state data output for wired or-tying
• Directly TTL compatible all inputs and outputs
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
HN624416NP-12 120 ns 600mil 42-pin plastic DIP (DP-42)
HN624416NFB-12 120 ns 600mil 44-pin plastic SOP (FP-44D)
HN624416NTT-12 120 ns 400mil 44-pin plastic TSOP II (TTP-44D)
HN624416N Series
Pin Arrangement
1
2
3